SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR BUILDING INSPECTION

" SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF CLAYTON AND CONTRA COSTA

COUNTY

This Second Amendment to the Agreement for Building Inspection Services
(“Agreement”) is entered into between the City of Clayton (“City”) and Contra Costa
County (“County”) for building inspection and code enforcement services to be provided
by the County for the City through June 30, 2020.

1. The Agreement is amended as follows:

A.

C.

Section 2 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

Section 2 TERM:

This Agreement is effective July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2020, unless
otherwise terminated as set forth in this Agreement.

Section 3.C.(a) of the Agreement is amended to include the following
additional sentence as the last sentence of that section:

For the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020, the County will charge
the City for services the County provides under this Agreement at the
rates set forth in Attachment C, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Attachment C, attached hereto and incorporated herein, is added as
Attachment C to the Agreement.

2. All remaining terms of the Agreement not amended by this Second Amendment shall
remain in full force and effect.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY CITY OF CLAYTON
By:
Jason Crapo Gary A. Napper
Deputy Director, City Manager
Building Inspection City of Clayton
Dated: Dated:
Approved as to form: Approved as to form:
By:
Deputy County Counsel City Attorney
Dated: Dated:




REVISED ATTACHMENT C
DCD Hourly Billing Rates

Position/Title

Hourly Rate
FY 2017-2018 *

Hourly Rate
FY 2018-2019 2

Hourly Rate
FY 2019-2020 3

Building Inspector Il 150.00 158.00 166.00
Senior Building Inspector 168.00 176.00 185.00
Plan Checker Il 122.00 128.00 134.00
Senior Plan Checker 139.00 146.00 153.00
‘Senior Structural Engineer 221.00 232.00 244.00
Principal Structural Engineer 244.00. 256.00 269.00
Planner | 127.00 133.00 140.00
Planner Il 156.00 164.00 172.00
‘Planner Il 203.00 213.00 224.00
Principal Planner 226.00 237.00 249.00
IT Support 191.00 201.00 211.00

1 These fees shall be charged to the City for services that County provides under this Agreement during
the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.
2 These fees shall be charged to the City for services that County provides under this Agreement during
the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.
3 These fees shall be charged to the City for services that County provides under this Agreement during
the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

2




